
Western Michigan (1-1) -vs- Pittsburgh (1-1)
2/14/2026 at Port Charlotte, Fla. (Centennial Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: DORAN, Turner (1-0)
Loss: Chase Kriebel (0-1)
Save: WIZCEB, Joey (1)
HBP: HOOVER, Matt, Chase Kriebel, Andrew Luczak, Mikey Gray
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Connor Hoagland First: Art Thigpen Second Base: Damien Beal Third Base: Travis Carlson 
Start: 1:04 pm   Time: 3:53   Weather: Sunny, 79
Game notes:
- THOMPSON, D. faced 3 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Western Michigan 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 7 13 1
Pittsburgh 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 5 4 2

Western Michigan 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MALLY, Tanner cf 4 1 2 0 1 0 1
HOWARD, Drew 2b 5 2 1 0 0 1 3
OSTRANDER, Connor rf/3b 4 1 0 0 1 2 0
RICK, Lucas dh 3 0 2 2 1 0 1
    ROWOLD, Jacob pr/dh 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
MENNECKE, Mark lf 4 1 0 0 0 1 3
MALONEY, Michael ss 5 1 3 1 0 1 1
THIELMAN, Avery 1b 5 0 2 1 0 0 1
ZAJAC, Nolan c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
PILARSKI, Mason 3b 4 0 3 1 0 1 0
    POLUBINSKI, Josh ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    HUMS, Cooper rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CARLISLE, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HOOVER, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    THOMPSON, DJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DORAN, Turner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WIZCEB, Joey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 7 13 5 3 9 13

2B: MALLY, Tanner (1); RICK, Lucas (1)
SH: ZAJAC, Nolan (1)
HBP: MALLY, Tanner (1); HOWARD, Drew (1); MENNECKE, Mark (1)
E: PILARSKI, Mason (1)
DP: 1

Pittsburgh 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
AJ Nessler cf/lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
Caden Dulin ss 3 1 0 1 2 1 0
Kai Wagner 3b 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
Lorenzo Carrier rf 3 0 0 0 2 2 4
Sebastian Pisacreta dh 3 0 0 1 2 1 1
Trey Fenderson 2b 5 1 1 0 0 0 6
Joey Baran c 3 2 1 1 2 0 0
Carter Dierdorf 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jackson Cooke ph/1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Julian Irizarry lf 2 0 0 1 2 2 0
    Derrick Tarpley Jr. cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vincent Spizzoucco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Freddy Beruvides Jr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Kriebel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Luczak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mikey Gray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 4 4 13 8 13

2B: Trey Fenderson (1)
HR: Joey Baran (1)
HBP: AJ Nessler (1)
E: Caden Dulin (1); Carter Dierdorf (1)

Western Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CARLISLE, Sam 3.1 3 2 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 12 16 4 1 –
HOOVER, Matt 2.0 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 6 10 3 1 –
THOMPSON, DJ 0.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 –
DORAN, Turner (W, 1-0) 2.1 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 3 –
WIZCEB, Joey (S, 1) 1.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 6 2 2 –
Totals 4 5 3 13 8 0 0 1 1 31 45 11 7

Pittsburgh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Vincent Spizzoucco 3.0 3 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 12 13 2 4 –
Freddy Beruvides Jr 3.0 6 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 13 15 1 5 –
Chase Kriebel (L, 0-1) 1.0 2 2 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 6 2 1 –
Andrew Luczak 0.2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 1 –
Mikey Gray 1.1 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 7 9 0 1 –
Totals 13 7 6 3 9 3 0 3 1 40 47 5 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Western Michigan - Top of 1st WMU UP
MALLY, T. grounded out to p, bunt. 0 0
HOWARD, D. singled up the middle. 0 0
OSTRANDER, C walked; HOWARD, D. advanced to second. 0 0
RICK, L. doubled to left center, 2 RBI; OSTRANDER, C scored; HOWARD, D. scored. 2 0
MENNECKE, M. grounded out to 1b unassisted; RICK, L. advanced to third. 2 0
MALONEY, Mi. struck out swinging. 2 0

Pittsburgh - Bottom of 1st WMU UP
Nessler struck out swinging. 2 0
Dulin flied out to cf. 2 0
Wagner singled to center field. 2 0
Carrier struck out swinging. 2 0

Western Michigan - Top of 2nd WMU UP
THIELMAN, A. popped up to 2b. 2 0
ZAJAC, N. flied out to cf. 2 0
PILARSKI, M. struck out swinging. 2 0

Pittsburgh - Bottom of 2nd WMU UP
Pisacreta grounded out to ss. 2 0
Fenderson doubled down the lf line. 2 0
Baran walked. 2 0
Dierdorf walked; Baran advanced to second; Fenderson advanced to third. 2 0
Irizarry walked, RBI; Dierdorf advanced to second; Baran advanced to third; Fenderson scored. 2 1
Nessler hit into double play cf to 1b; Irizarry out on the play. 2 1

Western Michigan - Top of 3rd WMU UP
MALLY, T. doubled down the lf line. 2 1
HOWARD, D. grounded out to 2b; MALLY, T. advanced to third. 2 1
OSTRANDER, C struck out looking. 2 1
RICK, L. grounded out to ss. 2 1

Pittsburgh - Bottom of 3rd WMU UP
Dulin flied out to rf. 2 1
Wagner walked. 2 1
Carrier struck out swinging. 2 1
Pisacreta struck out swinging. 2 1

Western Michigan - Top of 4th WMU UP
Beruvides J to p for Spizzoucco. 2 1
MENNECKE, M. struck out looking. 2 1
MALONEY, Mi. grounded out to 3b. 2 1
THIELMAN, A. singled up the middle. 2 1
ZAJAC, N. grounded out to ss. 2 1

Pittsburgh - Bottom of 4th WMU UP
Fenderson lined out to cf. 2 1
Baran homered to left field, RBI. 2 2
HOOVER, M. to p for CARLISLE, S.. 2 2



Dierdorf lined out to lf. 2 2
Irizarry struck out swinging. 2 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Western Michigan - Top of 5th WMU UP
PILARSKI, M. singled to third base. 2 2
MALLY, T. singled to left center; PILARSKI, M. advanced to third. 2 2
HOWARD, D. reached on a fielder's choice to first base, bunt; MALLY, T. advanced to second; PILARSKI, M.
out at home 1b to c. 2 2
HOWARD, D. advanced to second; MALLY, T. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
OSTRANDER, C struck out swinging. 2 2
RICK, L. intentionally walked. 2 2
MENNECKE, M. grounded out to 2b. 2 2

Pittsburgh - Bottom of 5th WMU UP
Nessler hit by pitch. 2 2
Dulin struck out looking. 2 2
Wagner grounded out to c; Nessler advanced to second. 2 2
Carrier walked. 2 2
Pisacreta walked; Carrier advanced to second; Nessler advanced to third. 2 2
Fenderson lined out to cf. 2 2

Western Michigan - Top of 6th WMU UP
MALONEY, Mi. singled to left field. 2 2
THIELMAN, A. singled to right field; MALONEY, Mi. advanced to second. 2 2
ZAJAC, N. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; THIELMAN, A. advanced to second; MALONEY, Mi. advanced to
third. 2 2
PILARSKI, M. singled, bunt, RBI; THIELMAN, A. advanced to third, out at home 2b to c; MALONEY, Mi.
scored. 3 2
MALLY, T. lined out to 3b. 3 2

Pittsburgh - Bottom of 6th WMU UP
Baran walked. 3 2
Dierdorf fouled out to 3b. 3 2
THOMPSON, D. to p for HOOVER, M.. 3 2
Irizarry walked; Baran advanced to second. 3 2
Nessler walked; Irizarry advanced to second; Baran advanced to third. 3 2
Dulin walked, RBI; Nessler advanced to second; Irizarry advanced to third; Baran scored. 3 3
DORAN, T. to p for THOMPSON, D.. 3 3
Wagner struck out swinging. 3 3
Carrier lined out to 3b. 3 3

Western Michigan - Top of 7th WMU UP
Kriebel to p for Beruvides J. 3 3
HOWARD, D. hit by pitch. 3 3
OSTRANDER, C flied out to lf. 3 3
RICK, L. singled to left center; HOWARD, D. advanced to third. 3 3
RICK, L. advanced to second; HOWARD, D. scored on a wild pitch. 4 3
ROWOLD, J. pinch ran for RICK, L.. 4 3
MENNECKE, M. grounded out to 2b; ROWOLD, J. advanced to third. 4 3
MALONEY, Mi. singled through the right side, RBI; ROWOLD, J. scored. 5 3
MALONEY, Mi. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 3
THIELMAN, A. flied out to rf. 5 3

Pittsburgh - Bottom of 7th WMU UP
Pisacreta grounded out to ss. 5 3



Fenderson grounded out to ss. 5 3
Baran grounded out to p. 5 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Michigan - Top of 8th WMU UP
Luczak to p for Kriebel. 5 3
ZAJAC, N. struck out swinging. 5 3
PILARSKI, M. singled down the rf line. 5 3
MALLY, T. hit by pitch; PILARSKI, M. advanced to second. 5 3
HOWARD, D. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; MALLY, T. advanced to second; PILARSKI, M. out at
third ss to 3b. 5 3
Gray to p for Luczak. 5 3
OSTRANDER, C reached on a throwing error by 1b; HOWARD, D. advanced to third; MALLY, T. scored,
unearned. 6 3
ROWOLD, J. to dh. 6 3
OSTRANDER, C advanced to second. 6 3
Defensive indifference. 6 3
ROWOLD, J. struck out swinging. 6 3

Pittsburgh - Bottom of 8th WMU UP
Cooke pinch hit for Dierdorf. 6 3
Cooke flied out to cf. 6 3
Irizarry struck out swinging. 6 3
Nessler singled to first base. 6 3
Dulin walked; Nessler advanced to second. 6 3
Wagner reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second; Dulin advanced to third; Nessler scored,
unearned. 6 4
WIZCEB, J. to p for DORAN, T.. 6 4
Carrier intentionally walked. 6 4
Pisacreta walked, RBI; Carrier advanced to second; Wagner advanced to third; Dulin scored, unearned. 6 5
Fenderson reached on a fielder's choice; Pisacreta advanced to second; Carrier out at third ss to 3b. 6 5

Western Michigan - Top of 9th WMU UP
Nessler to lf. 6 5
Cooke to 1b. 6 5
Tarpley Jr. to cf for Irizarry. 6 5
MENNECKE, M. hit by pitch. 6 5
MALONEY, Mi. singled to left center; MENNECKE, M. advanced to third. 6 5
THIELMAN, A. grounded out to 2b, RBI; MALONEY, Mi. advanced to second; MENNECKE, M. scored. 7 5
ZAJAC, N. reached on an error by ss. 7 5
POLUBINSKI pinch hit for PILARSKI, M.. 7 5
POLUBINSKI struck out swinging. 7 5
MALLY, T. walked; ZAJAC, N. advanced to second; MALONEY, Mi. advanced to third. 7 5
HOWARD, D. struck out swinging. 7 5

Pittsburgh - Bottom of 9th WMU UP
OSTRANDER, C to 3b. 7 5
HUMS, C. to rf for POLUBINSKI. 7 5
Baran flied out to cf. 7 5
Cooke flied out to lf. 7 5
Tarpley Jr. grounded out to ss. 7 5


